24 Anand  Balasaheb  Thite 1

25 Anand  Prabhakar Mali 1

26 Anant Marotirao  Tamskar 1

27 Anees Moinodeen Sayed 15

28 Aniket Ravindra Ingole 4

29 Anisoddin Nasiroddin Shaikh 1

30 Ankita Sureshrao Thakare 1

31 Ankush Prakashrao  Wankhade 9

List contains name of 336 (Three Hundred and Thirty Six) candidates whose 
applications for the post of ‘Assistant Librarian’ are not considered for the reason 

stated in the Column No.III. Accordingly, they are declared as ineligible to appear in 
the Selection Process.

1
(Considering last application for scrutiny)